ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen) & The Hon'ble Dr. Anup Kumar Chanda.

Case No – OA-728 of 2017.

Ekteswar Adhikary. -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
	3
For the Applicant: Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay,	
Advocate.	
For the Respondent : Mr. Sankha Ghosh,	
Advocate.	
The instant application has been filed praying for	
direction to the respondents to extend the benefit of	
Memorandum 4011-F(P) dated 20.05.2013. According	
to the applicant, he was engaged in the year 1998 and	
till date, he is working as casual worker. As per the	
Government Memorandum dated 20.05.2013, he is	
entitled to get his remuneration and to that effect, he	
made representation before the authority but without	
any effect. Being aggrieved, he has filed the instant	
application. During the course of hearing, the counsel	
for the applicant has submitted that he does not want	
to press the relief "(b)" stated in para-8 of the instant	
petition. Prayer is allowed. The counsel for the	
applicant is directed to make necessary amendment in	
the petition.	
However, the counsel for the respondents has	
submitted that they have no objection to consider the	
representation of the applicant in the light of the	
circular dated 20.05.2013 and to extend the benefit if	
	For the Applicant: Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay, Advocate. For the Respondent: Mr. Sankha Ghosh, Advocate. The instant application has been filed praying for direction to the respondents to extend the benefit of Memorandum 4011-F(P) dated 20.05.2013. According to the applicant, he was engaged in the year 1998 and till date, he is working as casual worker. As per the Government Memorandum dated 20.05.2013, he is entitled to get his remuneration and to that effect, he made representation before the authority but without any effect. Being aggrieved, he has filed the instant application. During the course of hearing, the counsel for the applicant has submitted that he does not want to press the relief "(b)" stated in para-8 of the instant petition. Prayer is allowed. The counsel for the applicant is directed to make necessary amendment in the petition. However, the counsel for the respondents has submitted that they have no objection to consider the representation of the applicant in the light of the

ORDER SHEET

Form No.		
FOITH INO.		

ERICSWAI	Aumkai y.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA-728 of 2017

Case No. <u>OA-728 c</u>	<u>of 2017</u>	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	any, subject to the eligibility of the applicant or	3
	fulfilment of the conditions stipulated in the said	
	Memorandum.	
	The counsel for the applicant has further	
	submitted that it would suffice his purpose, if his	
	representation would be considered by the authority	
	by extending the benefit of circular dated 20.05.2013.	
	In view of the above, respondent no4 i.e. The	
	Executive Engineer(A.M), Purulia (Agri-Mech.)	
	Division Belguma is directed to consider the	
	representation of the applicant in the light of the	
	Notification dated 20.05.2013 and to take decision after	
	verifying the eligibility criteria of the applicant and to	
	pass a reasoned and speaking order and to	
	communicate the same by six weeks from the date of	
	receipt of this order.	
	Accordingly, the O.A. is disposed of with no order	
	as to cost.	
	Plain copy.	
	DR. A. K. CHANDA URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)	
Sourav		

ORDER SHEET

Form No.	Ekteswar Adhikary.	
TOTHING.	Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
Case No. <u>OA-728 of 2017</u>		
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature
		of parties when necessary